

## **INDONESIAN DIASPORA NETWORK - USA**

The Indonesian Diaspora National Convention

\* Energizing Nexus of Indonesian Diaspora in Americas \* July 7, 2018 ~ Lakeview Terrace, Room 201 - 207 Navy Pier, Chicago, IL

www.IDN-USA.org \* info@IDN-USA.org \* 312.391.8809

## Greetings!

On behalf of the Indonesian Diaspora Network – USA Planning Committee, it is my pleasure to invite you and your company / organization to participate in the **2018 Indonesian Diaspora National Convention**. This National Convention will be held on **Saturday, Juli 7, 2018** at the Lakeview Terrace Room 201-207, Navy Pier, 600 E Grand Ave, Chicago, IL 60611. Our mission is including: to network the talent, expertise, capabilities, and vision of the Indonesian diaspora in order to promote the betterment of both Indonesia and the U.S., empower and synergize the network to accomplish a common goal; and to engage the public in united efforts to foster Indonesian-American connections which involve both the government and private sectors to give greater impact for the common good.

The **Indonesian Diaspora National Convention** is the largest nationwide convention in the United States of America, this year's theme is titled \* *Energizing Nexus of Indonesian Diaspora in Americas* \*. This event will be one full-day program, including National Convention, Fireworks Fun-Night After Party, and side event Odyssey Cruise on the following day.

Sponsorship can provide a great opportunity for your company and organization to reach the Indonesian Diaspora Network nationwide with your brand and targeted message. We are open to meeting with your company or organization to design a plan that works for you. Please fill out the enclosed sponsorship form to join us on board.

Thank you for your consideration and we look forward to teaming up with you for this momentous celebration!

Respectfully yours,

Martino Tangkar President Indonesian Diaspora Network - USA